PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carlos Coe	02/05/2010
Aeron Hurst	02/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xtreme Power, Inc.		
Street Address:	1120 Goforth Road		
City:	Kyle		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78640		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12702874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-472-5070
Email: sotelo@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Jaime Bulnes

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20886-0012001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaime Bulnes

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

501112574

1270287

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024046 FRAME: 0004 source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 024046 FRAME: 0005

Attorney Docket No.: 20886-0012P01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Carlos Coe, of San Marcos, TX; and Aeron Hurst, of Martindale, TX; hereby assign to XTREME POWER, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1120 Goforth Road, Kyle, TX 78640, United States, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of and described and/or claimed in a provisional application for United States Patent, entitled CHARGING AND DISCHARGING BATTERY PACKS, filed February 9, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/151,002, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility patents and models, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and this assignment also including, without limitation, any claims (known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected) of any nature that we have or may have against any party for infringement of any of the patents and patent applications listed herein, and the right to sue for past infringement and to recover and retain damages and profits in respect thereof; and

we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and

we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions and improvements, and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, reissues, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents, testify in all legal proceedings, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and in general perform or cause to be performed all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid the Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all lawful patent protection for the inventions and improvements in the United States and in foreign countries; and

we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Attorney Docket No.: 20886-0012P01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this 5th day of February, 2016
- Class
CARLOS COE
)
State of <u>Jexas</u> :
County of Augs: :
Before me this 5th day of Lebruary, 20 10, personally appeared whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and accorded ded that she/he executed the same as her/his free act and deed for the purpose
therein chitalifed. JUDY JOHNSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission F My Commission F
My Commission Expires June 20, 2012 Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No.: 20886-0012P01

	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I hereto set r	my hand and seal	at	
this	day of		, 20		
	AERON HURST				
Cara -	c				
State of	State of				
		: ss.			
County	of	_ :			
	Before me this	day of		, 20	, personally appeared
	nown	to me to be th	e person whose i	name is subscribe	, personally appeared ed to the foregoing
Assignr	nent and acknowledged contained.	that she/he ex	ecuted the same	as her/his free ac	t and deed for the purposes
			Notary Public	-	
			My Commission	n Expires:	

30512694.doc

- ASSEGNMENT

Her good and Vahushis consideration, the receipt and sofficiency of which, is bereby acknowledged, we, Carlos Cog. of San Marcos, TX; and Acons Horst, of Martindele, TX; hereby assign to XFRRMS POWER, INC., a nexponention of Delevace, having a place of theriness at 1120 Goldeth. Read, Kylk, TX.78640, United States, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and inproventials which are subject of and described and/or elamed in a provisional application for United States which are the subject of and described and/or elamed in a provisional application for United States which are the subject of and described and/or elamed in a provisional application for United States Patent, entitled CEARGING BATTHRY PACKS: filed February 9. 2009; and assigned U.S. Serial Number 51/151.002, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and faceign patents, orlitivy gatents and mydels, confirmations, continuations or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and this assignment also including, without limitation, any claims (known or unbrown, suspected) or ansuspected) of any nature that we have or may between for year for year. For intingenent of any of the patents and patents an

unfingement and to recover and tetain damages and profits in respect flusteof, and
we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in corrame in in its own name for patents,
utility models, design registrations, and life rights of exclusion and for inventors occitivates for said

we hereby coverant and agree fied we will continuously to the Assigner or nominees all facts
acrown to use pertuining to said awarded and monocurate to the Assigner or nominees all facts
acrown to use pertuining to said assigns in monocurate and assigns without further comparisation in partons such leavilit
acrossing to said to say such further and assigns without further comparisation in partons such leavilit
acrossing to said to say such further and assigns, make all rightful codies and sledwarded similar general
for from or sauge to be performed full to white and concessor or peope to mid the Assignment monocurates in
obsaming maintaining, and contract all leavill patent another for the said the Assignment and the Chaires and miletage countries; and

reclusion covenant that we described to the configuration of the configu